00000015 070832

40.00 CH

01 FC:581



PU010087 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademars | 92 | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Fateurs and Fateurs. From: | booting of copy moreof. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| John Prince | Name: Thomson Licensing S.A. | | | | | | |
| Additional name(a) of No. No. | · | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) | Street Address: 46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo | | | | | | |
| attached: | F-92100 Boulogne Billancourt France | | | | | | |
| 7-4-1 | | | | | | | |
| | City Paylogna Pillangayet State France 7in. | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of convenance: | City: Boulogne Billancourt State: France Zip: | | | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: July 24, 2001 | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/878,866 | ution data of the application is: | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. 09/878,866 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| A. I atom Application (10.(8) 0.5. 09/0/0,000 | | | | | | | |
| | orm A | | | | | | |
| | SEP - 4 - 3 | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | X No | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | |
| Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | | | |
| THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. | Enclosed | | | | | | |
| * | X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Street Address: PO Box 5312 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0832 | | | | | | |
| City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312 | ♥ 1-003# | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct | t and any attached copy is a true | | | | | | |
| To the feet of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| , | 0.1-1. 1 | | | | | | |
| Alm | p 8/30/2001 | | | | | | |
| Joel M. Fogelson Signature - Signature - I | Reg. No. 43,613 Date | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature - I Total number of pages comprisin | | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| | ETACH THIS PORTION | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Mail desuments to be recorded with required cover cheet information t | o. | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t | υ. | | | | | | |
| Commissioner | of Patents and Trademarks | | | | | | |
| | ox Assignments | | | | | | |
| Wast | nington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| | Level 20 minutes now do support to be proported | | | | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, | about 50 initiates per document to be recorded, | | | | | | |
| sheet Sand comments regarding this hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent at | nd Trademark Office, Office of Information | | | | | | |
| Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana | agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project | | | | | | |
| (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012140 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| I hereby d | eclare that I am the sole inventor (if on | ly one inventor is name | d below) or one of | | joint inventors | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| plural inventors | are named below) of the Inventions rel | ating to FUZ | ZY DATABASE RETRIE | /AL | | |
| escribed in an ap | oplication for Letters Patent of the Unite | ed States of America file | ed on | June 11, 2001 | Under Serial No. | |
| | or, if not identified here by filin | g date and serial numb | er, executed by me | on even date wit | 09/878,866 h my execution of this | |
| ad existing under all countries in a dany divisions, I agree the clarations and ventions in any countries in a day and a day a | ement. ale consideration received, I hereby sele to the laws of the country of France, its sand to said inventions, and all the right continuations, reissues and extensions at, when requested, I will, without chad all acts which may be necessary, and all countries and for vesting title the corporation and at its expense will test gas and legal representatives or nomine and empower said corporation, its sufficient or the properties of the consent that a copy of this assignment as the consent that a copy of this assignment or proper protect wention for the Protection of Industrial Properties of the consent of the Protection of Industrial P | il, assign and transfer to uccessors, and assigns its and privileges under of thereof. Inge to sald corporation desirable or convenient on or its representatives tiffy in any legal proceedes, to obtain or enforcessors, assigns or not in any and all countries the fifth of the right of prior ay henceforth be substant shall be deemed a purpose and more particoned or said inventions. | THOMSON LICENSIN my entire right, title cany and all Letters Pour and and to invoke and to in | G S.A., a corpora nd interest, itent that may be sign all papers, to antaining patents or nominees. The respecting said of everything pofor said inventions olication for pater claim for any agriculturational Convinvoke and claim it equivalent of ane right of the said peresaid benefits of which may hence | granted therefor, ake all rightful oaths, make all rights or other forms of protection for so dinventions and when ssible to ald said corporation, in any and all countries. In or other form of protection for sopplication for patent or other form vention for the Protection of Industry assignment, consent to file or I dicorporation or its successors, assign the right of priority provided by the of the right of priority provided by the of the patent of the substituted for it. | |
| Lcovenar | nt with THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its suc | ccessors, assians, leaal | representatives, and | nominees, that to | o the best of my knowledge the rig | |
| le and interest h | erein conveyed by me are free and cl | ear of any encumbranc | ce, and that have fu | all ght to convey | the same as herein expressed. | |
| Signed at | Seattle, Washington | Date | 7/74 | /O/ | | |
| Inventor (1) | JOHN PRINCE (Type or Print) | | (Signature in F | uli. No initials.) | 1 | |
| Po | st Office Address P.O. Box 50 | 28, Bellevue, Wa | shington 9800 | 9 | | |
| 1st Witness | (Type or Print) | | Jennifor 1 (Signature in F | ull. (No initials.) | olar | |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in F | David Reich ull. No initials.) | nucld | |
| Signed at (| Seattle, Washington | Date | | at hadron | | |
| Inventor (2) | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in F | ull. No initials.) | | |
| Po | ost Office Address | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 1st Witness | (Type or Print) | - 14-47 - T | (Signature in F | ull. No initials.) | | |
| 2ndWitness | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in I | ull. No initials.) | | |
| Signed at | | Date | | | | |
| Inventor (3) | (Type or Print) | | (Signature In | Full. No initials.) | | |
| P | ost Office Address | | | | | |
| | | A STATE OF THE STA | | | | |
| 1st Witness | (Type or Print) | 1. 2.00 | (Signature In | Full. No initials.) | | |

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. P.O. Box 5312, Princeton,NJ 08540

PATENT REEL: 012140 FRAME: 0455

(Type or Print)

2ndWitness